24
IDC Plug: 14-9159-WTB
General Description
14 9159 00X 1 X 2 9 X 6
Prefix
Right Angle
Wired Plug
IDC

wires to be terminated all in one step with any standard bench top press. IDC covers
provide both through (daisy chain applications) and wire stop termination options.
HOW TO ORDER
•	 Provides Wire-to-Board capabilities to standard 9159 2-Piece
connector system
•	 In conjunction with the IDC socket WTB connector (24-9159), these
connectors provide maximum flexibility to bring power and signal
wires onto or off of any board level 9159 connector
•	 Reference application notes 201-01-123
•	 Reference Product Specification 201-01-119
•	 Current Rating: 5 Amps / Contact
•	 Voltage Rating: 125 VAC
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
•	 Insulator Material: Nylon: UL94VO
•	 Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
•	 Plating: Gold / Tin over Nickel
•	 Durability: 10 Cycles
•	 Mates with standard 9159 horizontal socket,
keeping same BTB connector system
•	 Economical and reliable IDC wire termination
•	 Gold plated BeCu contact system for high
reliability in harsh environments
•	 Integrally molded latch offers positive
latching after mating
Code No of
Ways Details
THROUGH WIRE CAP
002 2 Page 25
003 3 Page 26
004 4 Page 27
005 5 Page 28
006 6 Page 29
WIRE STOP CAP
002 2 Page 30
003 3 Page 31
004 4 Page 32
005 5 Page 33
006 6 Page 34
Code Cap
Option Description
0 Through
Wire
Allows wires to
be terminated
at any point
9 Wire
Stop
Terminates end
of wire. End
protected with
Stop Face
Code Contact
6
Gold on
Contact Tin on
IDC
Certification: UL File #E90723
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – board to board connector solutions –
25
IDC Plug: 14-9159-WTB
2 Position Through Wire Cap
NOTES:
1.	 FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO PRODUCT SPEC 201-01-119. FOR WIRE ASSEMBLY REFER TO
APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-123.
2.	 THROUGH WIRE CAP, FOR TERMINATION OF WIRE IN ANY POSITION.
3.	 CAP ACTS AS WIRE ASSEMBLY TOOL. WIRE PREFIT TO CAP, NARROW SLOT TO GRIP WIRE,
PERMANENT  ASSEMBLY.
4.	 GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
5.	 INSULATOR MATERIAL: NYLON 46, GLASS FILLED, UL94 V-0. COLOR REFER TO PAGE 24.
6.	 CONTACT MATERIAL: COPPER ALLOY, PLATING NICKEL BASE ALL OVER, GOLD ON CONTACT, TIN